



\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2349/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22053/2023

M/S KARISHMA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

THROUGH ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel, ED.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2350/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22055/2023

M/S EURO ASIA MERCANTILE PVT. LTD.

....Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT
DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel, ED.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2357/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22110/2023

M/S ATTRACTIVE FIN-LEASE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT
DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special

